
 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



Rang Verein Gruppe Resultat Ausz. KK à Fr. 10.-

1 Grosswangen Pist.sektion 1 456 10

Z'Rotz Annelise 94 Bühler Peter 93

Koller René 93 Achermann Alois 88

Troxler Ivo 88

2 Neuenhof Sch.gesellschaft 1 452 5

3 Pfäffikon Pist.schützen 1 95 448 4

4 Oberbuchsiten SV 1 94 448 3

5 Luzern FSV 1 446 2

6 Bremgarten Stadtsch.gesell. 1  445 2

7 Kriens Sch.gesellsch. 1  443 2

8 Hitzkirch Pist.klub 1 93 442 2

9 Emmen FS Pist.klub 1 92 442 2

10 Sursee Pist.schützen 1 90 442 2

11 Weggis PC 1 437 2

12 Ebikon Pist.Sektion 1 430 2

13 Wolhusen  Zentroniker 1 95 429 2

14 Vully Pistolet 1 92 429

15 Hergiswil Pist.sektion 1 428  

16 Schwyz UOV 1 91 426

17 Willisau Pist.schützen 1 89 426

18 Sarnen Pist.sektion 1  425

19 Schüpfheim - Flühli PS 1  424

20 Grosswangen Pist.sektion 2 420

21 Malters Pist.klub 1 418

22 Sempach SG 1 88 415

23 Sursee Pist.schützen 2 86 415

24 Reiden P.Sch.-Bund 1  414

25 Kölliken Pist.schützen 1 412

26 Zug UOV 1 411

27 Emmen FS Pist.klub 2 410

28 Wolfwil Pistolen Club 1 407

29 Willisau Pist.schützen 2 402

30 Interlaken  u Umgebung 1 94 398

31 Regensdorf PS v. Furttal 1 90 398

32 Emmen FS Pist.klub 3 385

33 Grosswangen Pist.sektion 3 382

34 Lichtenstein Pist.schützen 1 375

35 Emmen FS Pist.klub 4 372

36 Meggen Pist.schützen 1 360

37 Bremgarten Stadtsch.gesell. 2 357

38 Emmen FS Pist.klub 5 354
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1 Wüthrich Roland 1990 Sumiswald RC E 8 2 0 98 0 KK OP

2 Kayser Bernhard 1981 Kölliken Pist.schützen E 6 4 0 96 0 KK RF

3 Kiser Nadia 1991 Sarnen Pist.sektion E 6 4 0 96 0 KK RF

4 Berner Martin 1978 Wolhusen  Zentroniker E 6 3 1 95 0 KK RF

5 Berghändler Andrea 1985 Pfäffikon Pist.schützen E 5 5 0 95 0 KK RF

6 Z'Rotz Anneliese 1957 Grosswangen Pist.sektion V 6 2 2 94 0 KK RF

7 Birrer Corinne 1988 Reiden P.Sch.-Bund E 6 2 2 94 0 KK RF

8 Lehmann Herbert 1971 Oberbuchsiten SV S 5 4 1 94 0 KK RF

9 Ritschdard Angelo 1992 Interlaken  u Umgebung E 4 6 0 94 0 KK OP

10 Stamm Jeannine 1994 Luzern FSV E 4 6 0 94 0 KK RF

11 Stoller Roland 1954 Bremgarten Pistolensektion V 5 3 2 93 0 KK OP

12 Stalder Markus 1972 Hitzkirch Pist.klub S 5 3 2 93 0 KK RF

13 Wolfgang Jean-Marc 1966 Neuenhof Sch.gesellschaft S 4 5 1 93 0 KK RF

14 Bühler Peter 1974 Grosswangen Pist.sektion S 4 5 1 93 0 KK OP

15 Meier Christian 1976 Hitzkirch Pist.klub S 4 5 1 93 0 KK RF

16 Kisslin Andreas 1979 Oberbuchsiten SV E 4 5 1 93 0 KK RF

17 Koller René 1961 Grosswangen Pist.sektion V 3 7 0 93 0 KK RF

18 Zaugg Fabian 1988 Sumiswald RC E 6 1 2 92 7 KK OP

19 Bürgler Markus 1957 Neuenhof Sch.gesellschaft V 5 4 0 92 6 KK OP
20 Spassov Vladislav 1973 Vully Pistolet S 5 3 1 92 7 KK OP
21 Arnold Walter 1953 Weggis PC SV 5 2 3 92 0 KK RF
22 Heggendorn Niklaus 1962 Kriens Sch.gesellsch. V 4 4 2 92 0 KK OP
23 Elmiger Peter 1966 Hitzkirch Pist.klub S 4 4 2 92 0 KK RF
24 Känzig Christian 1980 Oberbuchsiten SV E 4 4 2 92 0 KK RF

25 Schumacher Martin 1993 Schüpfheim - Flühli PS E 4 4 2 92 0 KK RF

26 Atilgan Adnan 1950 Emmen FS Pist.klub SV 3 6 1 92 0 KK OP

27 Mazza Domenico 1964 Neuenhof Sch.gesellschaft S 3 6 1 92 0 KK OP

28 Krauer Ueli 1992 Malters Pist.klub E 2 8 0 92 0 KK RF

29 Huggel Heinz 1963 Bremgarten Pistolensektion S 5 2 2 91 7 KK OP

30 Letter Josef 1945 Schwyz UOV SV 4 4 1 91 7 KK OP

31 Kenel Daniel 1973 Schwyz UOV S 4 4 1 91 7 KK RF

32 Mullis Clemens 1967 Bremgarten Pistolensektion S 3 5 2 91 0 KK OP

33 Streit Benjamin 1992 Uster SG E 4 4 1 90 6 KK OP

34 Iseli Karl 1954 Sursee Pist.schützen V 4 4 0 90 14 KK OP

35 Mathis Kurt 1953 Wolfwil Pistolen Club SV 4 3 2 90 7 KK RF

36 Baumgartner Walter 1956 Pfäffikon Pist.schützen V 4 3 2 90 7 KK OP

36 Müller Werner 1956 Weggis PC V 4 3 2 90 7 KK OP

38 Wigger Thomas 1967 Sursee Pist.schützen S 4 3 2 90 7 KK RF

39 Von Flüe Markus 1993 Sarnen Pist.sektion E 4 3 2 90 7 KK RF

40 Vitnumurthy Ahrabhi 1994 Luzern FSV E 4 3 2 90 7 KK RF

41 Schmid Stephan 1941 Emmen FS Pist.klub SV 3 5 1 90 7 KK RF

42 Rickli Markus 1961 Hindelbank Revolverschützen V 3 5 1 90 7 KK OP

43 Uhr Martin 1952 Pfäffikon Pist.schützen SV 3 4 3 90 0 KK OP

44 Haller Rudolf 1952 Zug UOV SV 2 6 2 90 0 KK OP

45 Gremaud Raymond 1956 Vully Pistolet V 2 6 2 90 0 KK RF

46 Liesch Urs 1958 Regensdorf PS v. Furttal V 2 6 2 90 0 KK RF

47 Bernet Oskar 1961 Luzern Sch.gesellsch. V 2 6 2 90 0 KK RF

48 Berka Dalibor 1980 Neuenhof Sch.gesellschaft E 2 6 2 90 0 KK OP

49 Huber Alex 1997 Luzern FSV E 2 6 2 90 0 KK RF

50 Riedweg Peter 1955 Schüpfheim - Flühli PS V 5 2 1 89 13 KK RF

51 Hocher Jakob 1953 Ebikon Pist.sektion SV 4 3 2 89 6 KK OP

52 Litzler Thomas 1924 Interlaken  u Umgebung SV 3 3 4 89 0 KK RF

53 Hofmann Renè 1968 Bremgarten Pistolensektion S 2 6 1 89 7 KK OP

54 Cabelduc Boris 1964 Emmen FS Pist.klub S 2 5 3 89 0 KK RF

54 Achermann Adrian 1964 Hergiswil Pist.sektion S 2 5 3 89 0 KK OP

56 Schütz Armin 1982 Willisau Pist.schützen E 2 5 3 89 0 KK OP

57 Rigert Fleming 1963 Ebikon Pist.sektion S 5 2 0 88 20 KK OP

58 Fehr Max 1964 Sursee Pist.schützen S 4 2 3 88 6 KK RF

59 Berghändler Monika 1957 Pfäffikon Pist.schützen V 4 2 2 88 14 KK RF

Datum 24.04.2023
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60 Schürmann Hugo 1969 Kriens Sch.gesellsch. S 3 5 0 88 13 KK RF

61 Schäfer Normann 1968 Sempach SG S 3 4 2 88 6 KK OP

62 Chardomens Dominique 1960 Vully Pistolet V 3 3 3 88 7 KK RF

63 Britt Ronny 1982 Sursee Pist.schützen E 2 6 0 88 14 KK OP

64 Sandmeier Ueli 1946 Kriens Sch.gesellsch. SV 2 5 2 88 7 KK RF

65 Jäggi Thomas 1961 Wolfwil Pistolen Club V 2 5 2 88 7 KK RF

66 Achermann Alois 1968 Grosswangen Pist.sektion S 2 5 2 88 7 KK OP

67 Lang Franz 1952 Ebikon Pist.sektion SV 2 4 4 88 0 KK RF

68 Troxler Ivo 1962 Grosswangen Pist.sektion V 2 4 4 88 0 KK OP

69 Müller Thomas 1972 Kriens Sch.gesellsch. S 2 4 4 88 0 KK OP

70 Vock Thomas 1989 Wohlen Pist.sektion E 2 4 4 88 0 KK RF

71 Küttel Adrian 1977 Weggis PC S 1 7 1 88 7 KK RF

72 Lisibach Monika 1974 Weggis PC S 5 2 1 87 11 KK OP

73 Domenico Tigani 1951 Hettlingen-Seuzach SV 4 2 1 87 21 KK RF

74 Burkard Roman 1940 Oberbuchsiten SV SV 3 3 2 87 14 KK RF

75 Mathis Walter 1967 Hergiswil Pist.sektion S 2 5 2 87 6  RF

76 Gremaud Ariane 1961 Vully Pistolet V 2 5 1 87 14 KK OP

77 Felder Mäni 1952 Kriens Sch.gesellsch. SV 1 7 0 87 14 KK RF

78 Amstein Rolf 1960 Meggen Pist.Schützen V 5 2 0 86 18 KK OP

79 Hammer Sarah 1984 Uster SG E 4 3 1 86 11  RF

80 Geissmann Robert 1949 Zug UOV SV 4 1 2 86 21 KK RF

81 Gwerder Christian 1954 Schwyz UOV V 4 1 2 86 21 KK OP

82 Schlegel Jakob 1959 Liechtenstein Pist.schützen V 3 2 3 86 14 KK OP

83 Troxler Jeannette 1964 Grosswangen Pist.sektion S 2 4 3 86 6 RF

84 Fläcklin Othmar 1971 Sursee Pist.schützen S 2 4 2 86 14 RF

85 Keller Renè 1968 Hergiswil Pist.sektion S 2 3 4 86 7 RF

86 Blum Urs 1972 Luzern FSV S 2 3 4 86 7 KK OP

87 Suppiger Daniel 1975 Willisau Pist.schützen S 2 3 4 86 7 RF

88 Dahinden Stefan 1980 Schüpfheim - Flühli PS E 2 3 4 86 7 RF

89 Stucki Hans 1952 Emmen FS Pist.klub SV 2 2 6 86 0 KK RF

90 Rüeger Gehard 1963 Sempach SG V 1 6 2 86 6 KK RF

91 Alder David 1991 Luzern FSV E 1 6 2 86 6 RF

92 Dreier Reto 1976 Regensdorf PS v. Furttal S 1 4 5 86 0 RF

93 Fischer Hans 1957 Sursee Pist.schützen V 0 6 4 86 0 KK OP

94 Bünter Werner 1952 Pfäffikon Pist.schützen SV 2 4 2 85 13 KK RF

95 Müller Roger 1953 Emmen FS Pist.klub V 2 4 2 85 13 RF

96 Bättig Rolf 1956 Kriens Sch.gesellsch. V 2 4 1 85 21 RF

97 Amos Delco 1980 Hergiswil Pist.sektion E 2 2 5 85 7 KK OP

98 Burch Franziska 1965 Sempach SG S 1 7 1 85 4 KK OP

99 Rossano Sabatino 1962 Wolhusen  Zentroniker V 1 5 2 85 14 RF

100 Zemp Robert 1951 Rothenburg Sch.gesellsch. SV 1 4 4 85 7 KK RF

101 Schwegler Lina 1953 Wolhusen  Zentroniker SV 1 4 4 85 7 KK RF

102 Weber Adrian 1964 Schwyz UOV S 1 4 4 85 7 RF

103 Piccioni Gianfranco 1975 Neuenhof Sch.gesellschaft S 0 7 1 85 14 KK OP

104 Durrer Lucas 2002 Sarnen Pist.sektion E 0 6 3 85 7 RF

105 Lindemann Sandro 1972 Reiden P.Sch.-Bund S 3 4 2 84 2 RF

106 Stocker André 1967 Hitzkirch Pist.klub S 3 2 4 84 4 RF

107 Leupi Werner 1959 Grosswangen Pist.sektion V 3 2 3 84 12 RF

108 Krüger Andreas 1971 Willisau Pist.schützen S 3 1 3 84 21 OP

109 Kottmann Edi 1972 Grosswangen Pist.sektion S 2 4 3 84 4 RF

110 Rose Lars 1971 Muri SSVM S 2 3 4 84 5 OP

111 Korner Johann 1942 Willisau Pist.schützen SV 2 3 3 84 13 KK OP

112 Tschan Rahel 1987 Hindelbank Revolverschützen E 2 3 2 84 21 OP

113 Schafroth Roland 1956 Hindelbank Revolverschützen V 1 5 1 84 21 RF

114 Erni Roland 1972 Pfaffnerntal Pist.club E 1 4 3 84 14 RF

115 Schwegler Anton 1951 Wolhusen  Zentroniker SV 0 7 1 84 13 RF

116 Agola Claudio 1960 Sumiswald RC V 0 5 4 84 7 KK OP

117 Gremli Reinhard 1959 Malters Pist.klub V 3 3 2 83 10 KK OP

118 Kaufmann Christoph 1984 Willisau Pist.schützen E 3 2 2 83 19 OP

Datum 24.04.2023
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119 Marti Dominik 1988 Emmen FS Pist.klub E 3 1 3 83 20 RF

120 Egli Toni 1945 Sursee Pist.schützen SV 2 3 2 83 20 RF

121 Bürkli Gabriel 1962 Emmen FS Pist.klub V 2 3 2 83 20 RF

122 Kurmann Richard 1991 Willisau Pist.schützen E 2 3 2 83 20 OP

123 Merz Armin 1962 Ägerital Pist.schützen V 2 2 3 83 21 KK OP

124 Räss Fritz 1937 Kölliken Pist.schützen SV 2 1 5 83 14 KK OP

125 Schmidli Brigtte 1962 Grosswangen Pist.sektion V 1 5 1 83 20 KK OP

126 Hilbrand Viviane 1987 Grosswangen Pist.sektion E 1 4 3 83 13 OP

127 Wobmann Flavia 1999 Malters Pist.klub E 1 4 3 83 13 RF

128 Sucur Patrick 1977 Sursee Pist.schützen S 1 3 5 83 6 OP

129 Rogenmoser Josef 1947 Ägerital Pist.schützen SV 1 3 4 83 14 KK OP

130 Flück Viktor 1965 Neuenhof Sch.gesellschaft S 1 3 4 83 14 OP

131 Romero Mario 1971 Willisau Pist.schützen S 1 3 4 83 14 OP

132 Tudisco Angelo 1984 Wolfwil Pistolen Club E 1 3 4 83 14 OP

133 Tschachler Andreas 1965 Spreitenbach Pist.schützen S 0 7 1 83 12 OP

134 Lüscher Markus 1958 Wolfwil Pistolen Club V 0 6 2 83 13 RF

135 Waser Martin 1984 Ebikon Pist.sektion E 0 6 1 83 21 OP

136 Versiglioni Dino 1941 Brunnen Pist.schützen SV 3 2 1 82 26 KK OP

137 Arnold André 1961 Sursee Pist.schützen V 3 2 1 82 26 OP

138 Fuchs Andreas 1954 Interlaken  u Umgebung V 2 2 4 82 12 RF

139 Krebs Daniel 1958 Hindelbank Revolverschützen V 1 5 2 82 11 RF

140 Büttiker Urs 1961 Oberbuchsiten SV V 1 5 2 82 11 RF

141 Jans Robert 1950 Ebikon Pist.sektion SV 1 4 2 82 20 KK OP

142 Brunner Herbert 1960 Uster SG V 1 4 2 82 20 RF

143 Jeker Stefan 1959 Oberbuchsiten SV V 1 3 5 82 5 RF

144 Burri Beat 1962 Emmen FS Pist.klub V 1 3 4 82 13 RF

145 Knüsel Heinrich 1950 Emmen FS Pist.klub SV 1 3 3 82 21 RF

146 Aregger Kurt 1962 Reiden P.Sch.-Bund V 1 3 3 82 21 RF

147 Röthlin Tobias 1990 Sarnen Pist.sektion E 1 2 6 82 6 RF

148 Longariello Vincenzo 1969 Ebikon Pist.sektion S 0 4 4 82 14 OP

149 Arnold Christoph 1963 Sursee Pist.schützen V 3 2 2 81 17 RF

150 Riebli Peter 1964 Sursee Pist.schützen S 3 2 1 81 25 RF

151 Beyli Silvio 1972 Bremgarten Pistolensektion S 3 1 3 81 18 OP

152 Zamudio Colin 1994 Schüpfheim - Flühli PS E 2 3 1 81 26 RF

153 Gräni Max 1952 Grosswangen Pist.sektion SV 2 2 2 81 27 RF

154 Nussbaumer Peter 1964 Ägerital Pist.schützen S 2 2 1 81 35 OP

155 Krummenacher Roger 1982 Hergiswil Pist.sektion E 1 4 2 81 19 OP

156 Koch Heinz 1964 Zug UOV S 1 3 4 81 12 OP

157 Maik Melchin 1982 Reinach AG Pist.sektion E 1 2 5 81 13 OP

158 Rhyner Heini 1949 Liechtenstein Pist.schützen SV 0 5 2 81 20 RF

159 Bachmann Franz 1967 Hitzkirch Pist.klub S 2 3 1 80 25 RF

160 Krummenacher Renè 1979 Wolhusen  Zentroniker E 2 3 1 80 25 RF

161 Thalman Marlis 1995 Willisau Pist.schützen E 2 2 1 80 34 OP

162 Krauer Helene 1963 Malters Pist.klub V 1 3 4 80 11 RF

163 Schmid Gregor 1964 Malters Pist.klub S 1 3 3 80 19 OP

164 Jurt Silvan 1988 Grosswangen Pist.sektion E 1 2 5 80 12 OP

165 Baumann Guido 1958 Ebikon Pist.sektion V 1 2 3 80 28 OP

166 Sejrani Mahir 1978 Weggis PC E 1 2 3 80 28 OP

167 Baumann Anton 1943 Luzern FSV SV 0 4 4 80 12 RF

168 Plant Manuel 1985 Emmen FS Pist.klub E 0 4 4 80 12 RF

169 Hengemühl Bruno 1957 Emmen FS Pist.klub V 0 3 6 80 5 RF

170 Bagnoud Pierre 1949 Bremgarten Pistolensektion SV 2 3 1 79 24 OP

171 Wingeier Urs 1958 Kölliken Pist.schützen V 2 2 4 79 9 RF

172 Roos Martin 1981 Willisau Pist.schützen E 2 1 3 79 26 OP

173 Wicki Paul 1990 Grosswangen Pist.sektion E 2 1 3 79 26 OP

174 Labella Luca 1990 Zug UOV E 2 0 4 79 27 OP

175 Burch Stefan 1994 Sempach SG E 1 1 5 79 20 OP

176 Frutiger Fritz 1947 Regensdorf PS v. Furttal SV 2 2 2 78 24 OP

177 Iapello Leonardo 1971 Kölliken Pist.schützen S 1 4 1 78 24 RF

Datum 24.04.2023
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178 Schmid Eva 1971 Sursee Pist.schützen S 1 3 3 78 17 OP

179 Huggel Janis 2000 Bremgarten Pistolensektion E 1 2 2 78 34 OP

180 Estermann Alois 1956 Rothenburg Sch.gesellsch. V 1 1 3 78 35 OP

181 Stucki Peter 1941 Spreitenbach Pist.schützen SV 0 4 3 78 18 OP

182 Schmitt René 1950 Emmen FS Pist.klub SV 0 4 3 78 18 RF

183 Ziegler Daniel 1979 Reiden P.Sch.-Bund E 0 4 3 78 18 RF

184 Schäfer Tanya 1969 Sempach SG S 2 2 2 77 23 OP

185 Schlegel Annemarie 1961 Liechtenstein Pist.schützen V 2 2 1 77 31 RF

186 Siegrist Claude 1962 Emmen FS Pist.klub V 2 1 2 77 32 RF

187 Kersten Alexander 1985 Weggis PC E 1 3 3 77 16 OP

188 Felber Rolf 1946 Willisau Pist.schützen SV 1 3 0 77 40 RF

189 Widmer Markus 1960 Emmen FS Pist.klub V 1 1 4 77 26 RF

190 Stauffer Hansruedi 1935 Muri SSVM SV 0 5 1 77 24 OP

191 Heller Marcel 1959 Emmen FS Pist.klub V 0 4 2 77 25 RF

192 Baumann Marcel 1983 Ebikon Pist.sektion E 0 2 5 77 19 OP

193 Michelin Sergio 1950 Reiden P.Sch.-Bund SV 3 0 2 76 30 RF

194 Baumgartner Christoph 1991 Pfäffikon Pist.schützen E 3 0 2 76 30 OP

195 Schmutz Roger 1965 Weggis PC S 1 3 2 76 23 RF

196 Gautschi Eugen 1939 Reinach AG Pist.sektion SV 1 2 4 76 16 OP

197 Stucki Walter 1956 Emmen FS Pist.klub V 1 2 4 76 16 RF

198 Aeschbach Otto 1948 Kölliken Pist.schützen SV 1 1 5 76 17 RF

199 Widmer Reto 1977 Willisau Pist.schützen S 1 1 0 76 57 OP

200 Rigert Tim 1999 Ebikon Pist.sektion E 0 4 3 76 16 OP

201 Schmid Stefanie 1999 Malters Pist.klub E 0 4 2 76 24 RF

202 Portmann Marie-Theres 1946 Emmen FS Pist.klub SV 0 2 5 76 18 RF

203 Trachsel Daniel 1965 Schüpfheim - Flühli PS S 0 2 4 76 26 RF

204 Rickenbacher Alois 1958 Brunnen Pist.schützen V 0 1 5 76 27 OP

205 Ricciardi Bruno 1957 Kriens Sch.gesellsch. V 3 2 2 75 11 RF

206 Tschudy Hans-Jörg 1948 Zug UOV SV 1 2 3 75 23 OP

207 Heer Markus 1961 Hitzkirch Pist.klub V 1 2 3 75 23 RF

208 Heggendorn Eliane 1954 Kriens Sch.gesellsch. V 0 2 4 75 25 OP

209 Ineichen Walter 1983 Emmen FS Pist.klub E 0 2 4 75 25 RF

210 Portmann Hans-Ueli 1944 Brunnen Pist.schützen SV 1 2 3 74 22 RF

211 Terzic Zoran 1955 Emmen FS Pist.klub V 1 1 3 74 31 RF

212 Blättler Roland 1956 Luzern Sch.gesellsch. V 1 1 3 74 31 OP

213 Frey Werner 1958 Emmen FS Pist.klub V 1 1 3 74 31 RF

214 Achermann Josef 1955 Willisau Pist.schützen V 1 0 4 74 32 OP

215 Lisibach Marcel 1967 Weggis PC S 1 3 2 73 20 OP

216 Ernst Robert 1944 Regensdorf PS v. Furttal SV 1 3 1 73 28 RF

217 Meier Roman 1950 Schüpfheim - Flühli PS SV 1 1 3 73 30 RF

218 Glissmann Jörg 1964 Sursee Pist.schützen S 0 4 2 73 21 RF

219 Thali Joe 1953 Emmen FS Pist.klub V 0 3 0 73 46 RF

220 Imlig Karl 1940 Schwyz UOV SV 0 2 3 73 31 OP

221 Nussbaumer Konrad 1948 Ägerital Pist.schützen SV 0 2 2 73 39 OP

222 Acklin Paul 1955 Kölliken Pist.schützen V 0 2 2 73 39 RF

223 Macolino Angelo 1991 Meggen Pist.Schützen E 0 1 4 73 32 OP

224 Durrer Roland 1960 Sarnen Pist.sektion V 2 0 3 72 28 RF

Datum 24.04.2023



Rangliste Gruppenstich EGS  2023

Rang Name Vorname JG Verein Kat. 10 9 8

T
o

tG

G
S

 R
e
s
z

K
.K

 G

W
a
ff

e
n

225 Arauio Leopoldo 1957 Vully Pistolet V 1 1 6 72 5 OP

226 Krauer Josef 1949 Muri SSVM SV 0 2 2 72 38 RF

227 Hossmann André 1966 Luzern FSV S 0 2 1 72 46 OP

228 Otzenberger René 1942 Zug UOV SV 0 1 3 72 39 OP

229 Achermann Petra 1975 Grosswangen Pist.sektion S 1 4 0 71 25 RF

230 Devonas Agelo 1982 Grosswangen Pist.sektion E 1 3 2 71 18 OP

231 Greminger Andreas 1970 Regensdorf PS v. Furttal S 1 1 2 71 36 RF

232 Eberle Normann 1949 Liechtenstein Pist.schützen SV 0 4 1 71 27 RF

233 Stadelmann Mathias 1990 Meggen Pist.Schützen E 0 2 3 71 29 OP

234 Bucher Patrick 1980 Emmen FS Pist.klub E 0 1 3 71 38 RF

235 Krummenacher Thomas 1985 Hergiswil Pist.sektion E 3 1 0 70 31 OP

236 Kläntschi Paul 1948 Murgenthal Pist.schützen SV 0 3 1 70 35 RF

237 Greminger Daniel 1969 Regensdorf PS v. Furttal S 0 4 1 69 25 OP

238 Dahinden Hansruedi 1950 Reinach AG Pist.sektion SV 0 2 3 69 27 OP

239 Grenacher Dominik 1967 Bremgarten Pistolensektion S 2 1 1 67 30 OP

240 Häsler Jan 1994 Interlaken  u Umgebung E 2 1 1 67 30 OP

241 Flückiger Fredi 1946 Meggen Pist.Schützen SV 0 1 6 67 10 OP

242 Troxler Walter 1944 Bremgarten Pistolensektion SV 0 1 3 67 34 OP

243 Wenger Christian 1988 Interlaken  u Umgebung E 1 2 2 66 22 OP

244 Meier Beat 1942 Bremgarten Pistolensektion SV 1 1 4 66 15 OP

245 Zoller Harry 1964 Zug UOV S 1 1 2 66 31 OP

246 Gisler Edi 1932 Sarnen Pist.sektion SV 0 1 2 64 39 RF

247 Glaus Markus 1984 Interlaken  u Umgebung E 0 0 3 64 40 OP

248 Gilli Peter 1956 Wolfwil Pistolen Club V 2 0 2 63 27 OP

249 Russo Alfonso 1946 Bremgarten Pistolensektion S 1 1 3 63 20 RF

250 Bürkli Ruedi 1960 Meggen Pist.Schützen V 0 1 1 63 46 RF

251 Merz Ursus 1941 Reinach AG Pist.sektion SV 2 1 2 62 17 OP

252 Rüeger Erika 1962 Sempach SG V 0 3 2 62 19 RF

253 Müller Hanns-René 1987 Sursee Pist.schützen E 0 3 1 62 27 RF

254 Lühti Peter 1944 Emmen FS Pist.klub SV 0 4 1 61 17 OP

255 Bechtiger Robert 1937 Emmen FS Pist.klub SV 1 3 2 60 7 OP

256 Schädler Marcel 1945 Liechtenstein Pist.schützen SV 1 0 3 60 26 OP

257 Toporitschnig Christine 1952 Emmen FS Pist.klub SV 0 2 0 60 42 RF

258 Studer Christian 1974 Interlaken  u Umgebung S 0 2 2 55 21 OP

259 Suter Elvira 1994 Meggen Pist.Schützen E 0 0 1 53 45 OP

260 Lutherbach Philipp 1982 Meggen Pist.Schützen E 0 1 1 52 35 OP

261 Zihlmann Klaus 1950 Willisau Pist.schützen SV 0 1 0 52 43 OP

262 Dillier Fabian 1986 Emmen FS Pist.klub E 0 0 3 52 28 OP

263 Sigel Walter 1967 Schwyz UOV S 1 0 2 51 25 OP

264 Lehmann Marlis 1951 Schwyz UOV SV 0 1 3 51 18 OP

265 Felder Hansruedi 1956 Emmen FS Pist.klub V 0 2 1 50 24 OP

266 Scheurer Hans 1944 Emmen FS Pist.klub SV 0 0 1 46 38 OP

267 Schnydrig Manuel 1985 Emmen FS Pist.klub E 0 0 1 46 38 OP

268 Gantenbein Roland 1942 Bremgarten Pistolensektion SV 0 0 1 43 35 OP

269 Gonser Peter 1948 Bremgarten Pistolensektion SV 1 0 1 40 22 OP

270 Zurkirchen Peter 1956 Luzern Sch.gesellsch. V 0 0 0 24 24 OP

271 Desando Luigi 1965 Bremgarten Pistolensektion S 0 0 0 21 21 OP

Datum 24.04.2023
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1 Z'Rotz Anneliese 1957 Grosswangen Pist.sektion V 10 0 0 100 0 KK RF

2 Kayser Bernhard 1981 Kölliken Pist.schützen E 10 0 0 100 0 KK RF

3 Birrer Corinne 1988 Reiden P.Sch.-Bund E 10 0 0 100 0 KK RF

4 Kiser Nadia 1991 Sarnen Pist.sektion E 10 0 0 100 0 KK RF

5 Huber Alex 1997 Luzern FSV E 10 0 0 100 0 KK RF

6 Riedweg Peter 1955 Schüpfheim - Flühli PS V 9 1 0 99 0 KK RF

7 Bernet Oskar 1961 Luzern Sch.gesellsch. V 9 1 0 99 0 KK RF

8 Aregger Kurt 1962 Reiden P.Sch.-Bund V 9 1 0 99 0 KK RF

9 Achermann Adrian 1964 Hergiswil Pist.sektion S 9 1 0 99 0 KK OP

10 Berner Martin 1978 Wolhusen  Zentroniker E 9 1 0 99 0 KK RF

11 Schumacher Martin 1993 Schüpfheim - Flühli PS E 9 1 0 99 0 KK OP

12 Liesch Urs 1958 Regensdorf PS v. Furttal V 8 2 0 98 0 KK RF

13 Lehmann Herbert 1971 Oberbuchsiten SV S 8 2 0 98 0 KK RF

14 Britt Ronny 1982 Sursee Pist.schützen E 8 2 0 98 0 KK OP

15 Krauer Ueli 1992 Malters Pist.klub E 8 2 0 98 0 KK RF

16 Von Flüe Markus 1993 Sarnen Pist.sektion E 8 2 0 98 0 KK RF

17 Wüthrich Roland 1990 Sumiswald RC E 8 1 1 97 0 KK OP

18 Müller Roger 1953 Emmen FS Pist.klub V 7 3 0 97 0 KK RF

19 Gremaud Raymond 1956 Vully Pistolet V 7 3 0 97 0 KK RF
20 Bürgler Markus 1957 Neuenhof Sch.gesellschaft V 7 3 0 97 0 KK OP
21 Mathis Walter 1967 Hergiswil Pist.sektion S 7 3 0 97 0 KK RF
22 Kottmann Edi 1972 Grosswangen Pist.sektion S 7 3 0 97 0 KK RF
23 Kenel Daniel 1973 Schwyz UOV S 7 3 0 97 0 KK RF
23 Spassov Vladislav 1973 Vully Pistolet S 7 3 0 97 0 KK OP

25 Bühler Peter 1974 Grosswangen Pist.sektion S 7 3 0 97 0 KK OP

26 Meier Christian 1976 Hitzkirch Pist.klub S 7 3 0 97 0 KK RF

27 Krummenacher Renè 1979 Wolhusen  Zentroniker E 7 3 0 97 0 KK RF

28 Macolino Angelo 1991 Meggen Pist.Schützen E 7 3 0 97 0 KK OP

29 Röthlin Tobias 1990 Sarnen Pist.sektion E 8 1 0 96 7 KK RF

30 Arnold Walter 1953 Weggis PC SV 7 2 1 96 0 KK RF

31 Wigger Thomas 1967 Sursee Pist.schützen S 7 2 1 96 0 KK RF

32 Lindemann Sandro 1972 Reiden P.Sch.-Bund S 7 2 1 96 0 KK RF

33 Kisslin Andreas 1979 Oberbuchsiten SV E 7 2 1 96 0 KK RF

34 Fuchs Andreas 1954 Interlaken  u Umgebung V 6 4 0 96 0 KK RF

35 Jäggi Thomas 1961 Wolfwil Pistolen Club V 6 4 0 96 0 KK RF

36 Rossano Sabatino 1962 Wolhusen  Zentroniker V 6 4 0 96 0 KK RF

37 Keller Renè 1968 Hergiswil Pist.sektion S 6 4 0 96 0 KK RF

38 Stalder Markus 1972 Hitzkirch Pist.klub S 6 4 0 96 0 KK RF

39 Ritschdard Angelo 1992 Interlaken  u Umgebung E 6 4 0 96 0 KK OP

40 Durrer Lucas 2002 Sarnen Pist.sektion E 6 4 0 96 0 KK RF

41 Wobmann Flavia 1999 Malters Pist.klub E 7 2 0 95 7 KK RF

42 Litzler Thomas 1924 Interlaken  u Umgebung SV 6 3 1 95 0 KK RF

43 Michelin Sergio 1950 Reiden P.Sch.-Bund SV 6 3 1 95 0 KK RF

44 Koller René 1961 Grosswangen Pist.sektion V 6 3 1 95 0 KK RF

45 Elmiger Peter 1966 Hitzkirch Pist.klub S 6 3 1 95 0 KK RF

46 Suppiger Daniel 1975 Willisau Pist.schützen S 6 3 1 95 0 KK RF

47 Tschan Rahel 1987 Hindelbank Revolverschützen E 6 3 1 95 0 KK OP

48 Ernst Robert 1944 Regensdorf PS v. Furttal SV 5 5 0 95 0 KK RF

49 Sandmeier Ueli 1946 Kriens Sch.gesellsch. SV 5 5 0 95 0 KK RF

50 Widmer Markus 1960 Emmen FS Pist.klub V 5 5 0 95 0 KK RF

51 Tschachler Andreas 1965 Spreitenbach Pist.schützen S 5 5 0 95 0 KK OP

52 Hammer Sarah 1984 Uster SG E 5 5 0 95 0 KK RF

53 Vock Thomas 1989 Wohlen Pist.sektion E 5 5 0 95 0 KK RF
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54 Troxler Ivo 1962 Grosswangen Pist.sektion V 7 2 0 94 6 KK OP

55 Beyli Silvio 1972 Bremgarten Pistolensektion S 7 0 3 94 0 KK OP

56 Terzic Zoran 1955 Emmen FS Pist.klub V 6 3 0 94 7 KK RF

57 Rickli Markus 1961 Hindelbank Revolverschützen V 6 3 0 94 7 KK OP

58 Piccioni Gianfranco 1975 Neuenhof Sch.gesellschaft S 6 3 0 94 7 KK OP

59 Ziegler Daniel 1979 Reiden P.Sch.-Bund E 6 2 2 94 0 KK RF

60 Müller Werner 1956 Weggis PC V 5 4 1 94 0 KK OP

61 Bürkli Gabriel 1962 Emmen FS Pist.klub V 5 4 1 94 0 KK RF

62 Tudisco Angelo 1984 Wolfwil Pistolen Club E 5 4 1 94 0 KK OP

63 Letter Josef 1945 Schwyz UOV SV 4 6 0 94 0 KK OP

64 Haller Rudolf 1952 Zug UOV SV 4 6 0 94 0 KK OP

65 Berka Dalibor 1980 Neuenhof Sch.gesellschaft E 6 2 1 93 7 KK OP

66 Schlegel Annemarie 1961 Liechtenstein Pist.schützen V 5 4 0 93 7 KK RF

67 Huggel Heinz 1963 Bremgarten Pistolensektion S 5 4 0 93 7 KK OP

68 Dahinden Stefan 1980 Schüpfheim - Flühli PS E 5 4 0 93 7 KK RF

69 Weber Adrian 1964 Schwyz UOV S 5 3 2 93 0 KK RF

70 Mullis Clemens 1967 Bremgarten Pistolensektion S 5 3 2 93 0 KK OP

71 Schütz Armin 1982 Willisau Pist.schützen E 5 3 2 93 0 KK OP

72 Waser Martin 1984 Ebikon Pist.sektion E 5 3 2 93 0 KK OP

73 Baumgartner Walter 1956 Pfäffikon Pist.schützen V 4 5 1 93 0 KK OP

74 Greminger Daniel 1969 Regensdorf PS v. Furttal S 4 5 1 93 0 KK OP

75 Amos Delco 1980 Hergiswil Pist.sektion E 4 5 1 93 0 KK OP

76 Streit Benjamin 1992 Uster SG E 4 5 1 93 0 KK OP

77 Vitnumurthy Ahrabhi 1994 Luzern FSV E 3 7 0 93 0 KK RF

78 Rickenbacher Alois 1958 Brunnen Pist.schützen V 6 1 2 92 7 KK OP

79 Versiglioni Dino 1941 Brunnen Pist.schützen SV 5 3 1 92 7 KK OP

80 Domenico Tigani 1951 Hettlingen-Seuzach SV 4 5 0 92 7 KK RF

81 Heller Marcel 1959 Emmen FS Pist.klub V 4 4 2 92 0 KK RF

82 Koch Heinz 1964 Zug UOV S 4 4 2 92 0 KK OP

83 Greminger Andreas 1970 Regensdorf PS v. Furttal S 4 4 2 92 0 RF

84 Roos Martin 1981 Willisau Pist.schützen E 3 6 1 92 0 KK OP

85 Maik Melchin 1982 Reinach AG Pist.sektion E 3 6 1 92 0 KK OP

86 Durrer Roland 1960 Sarnen Pist.sektion V 5 3 1 91 6 KK RF

87 Schwegler Anton 1951 Wolhusen  Zentroniker SV 5 2 2 91 7 KK RF

88 Krummenacher Roger 1982 Hergiswil Pist.sektion E 5 1 4 91 0 KK OP

89 Wicki Paul 1990 Grosswangen Pist.sektion E 4 5 0 91 6 KK OP

90 Schmidli Brigtte 1962 Grosswangen Pist.sektion V 4 4 1 91 7 KK OP

91 Geissmann Robert 1949 Zug UOV SV 4 3 3 91 0 KK RF

92 Chardomens Dominique 1960 Vully Pistolet V 4 3 3 91 0 KK RF

93 Jurt Silvan 1988 Grosswangen Pist.sektion E 4 3 3 91 0 KK OP

94 Berghändler Andrea 1985 Pfäffikon Pist.schützen E 3 6 0 91 7 RF

95 Hilbrand Viviane 1987 Grosswangen Pist.sektion E 3 6 0 91 7 KK OP

96 Leupi Werner 1959 Grosswangen Pist.sektion V 3 5 2 91 0 KK RF

97 Trachsel Daniel 1965 Schüpfheim - Flühli PS S 3 5 2 91 0 RF

98 Erni Roland 1972 Pfaffnerntal Pist.club E 3 5 2 91 0 RF

99 Ineichen Walter 1983 Emmen FS Pist.klub E 2 7 1 91 0 KK OP

100 Gremli Reinhard 1959 Malters Pist.klub V 5 2 2 90 6 KK OP

101 Bachmann Franz 1967 Hitzkirch Pist.klub S 5 2 2 90 6 RF

102 Stocker André 1967 Hitzkirch Pist.klub S 4 3 2 90 7 RF

103 Rose Lars 1971 Muri SSVM S 4 3 2 90 7 KK OP

103 Krüger Andreas 1971 Willisau Pist.schützen S 4 3 2 90 7 KK OP

105 Känzig Christian 1980 Oberbuchsiten SV E 4 3 2 90 7 RF

106 Thalman Marlis 1995 Willisau Pist.schützen E 3 4 3 90 0 KK OP
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107 Stoller Roland 1954 Bremgarten Pistolensektion V 2 7 0 90 7 KK OP

108 Zaugg Fabian 1988 Sumiswald RC E 2 6 2 90 0 KK OP

109 Flück Viktor 1965 Neuenhof Sch.gesellschaft S 5 2 2 89 5 KK OP

110 Korner Johann 1942 Willisau Pist.schützen SV 5 2 0 89 21 KK OP

111 Acklin Paul 1955 Kölliken Pist.schützen V 4 2 3 89 7 RF

112 Kaufmann Christoph 1984 Willisau Pist.schützen E 4 2 3 89 7 KK OP

113 Kurmann Richard 1991 Willisau Pist.schützen E 3 4 2 89 7 KK OP

114 Blättler Roland 1956 Luzern Sch.gesellsch. V 3 3 4 89 0 KK OP

115 Sucur Patrick 1977 Sursee Pist.schützen S 2 6 1 89 7 KK OP

116 Gremaud Ariane 1961 Vully Pistolet V 2 5 3 89 0 KK OP

117 Rigert Fleming 1963 Ebikon Pist.sektion S 2 5 3 89 0 KK OP

118 Labella Luca 1990 Zug UOV E 5 1 2 88 13 KK OP

119 Berghändler Monika 1957 Pfäffikon Pist.schützen V 3 5 0 88 13 RF

120 Blum Urs 1972 Luzern FSV S 3 3 3 88 7 KK OP

121 Baumgartner Christoph 1991 Pfäffikon Pist.schützen E 3 3 3 88 7 KK OP

122 Stucki Peter 1941 Spreitenbach Pist.schützen SV 2 5 2 88 7 KK OP

123 Bünter Werner 1952 Pfäffikon Pist.schützen SV 2 5 2 88 7 RF

124 Fehr Max 1964 Sursee Pist.schützen S 2 4 4 88 0 RF

125 Brunner Herbert 1960 Uster SG V 1 7 1 88 7 RF

126 Schmid Stephan 1941 Emmen FS Pist.klub SV 1 6 3 88 0 RF

127 Troxler Walter 1944 Bremgarten Pistolensektion SV 3 3 3 87 6 KK OP

128 Arauio Leopoldo 1957 Vully Pistolet V 3 3 2 87 14 KK OP

129 Hengemühl Bruno 1957 Emmen FS Pist.klub V 2 5 2 87 6 RF

130 Grenacher Dominik 1967 Bremgarten Pistolensektion S 2 5 2 87 6 OP

131 Studer Christian 1974 Interlaken  u Umgebung S 2 4 3 87 7 OP

132 Schwegler Lina 1953 Wolhusen  Zentroniker SV 1 6 2 87 7 RF

133 Zurkirchen Peter 1956 Luzern Sch.gesellsch. V 1 6 2 87 7 KK OP

134 Portmann Marie-Theres 1946 Emmen FS Pist.klub SV 0 7 3 87 0 RF

135 Lisibach Marcel 1967 Weggis PC S 4 3 0 86 19 OP

136 Wingeier Urs 1958 Kölliken Pist.schützen V 4 1 3 86 13 RF

137 Bagnoud Pierre 1949 Bremgarten Pistolensektion SV 3 1 5 86 7 KK OP

138 Lutherbach Philipp 1982 Meggen Pist.Schützen E 2 5 2 86 5 OP

139 Heggendorn Niklaus 1962 Kriens Sch.gesellsch. V 2 5 1 86 13 KK OP

140 Stadelmann Mathias 1990 Meggen Pist.Schützen E 2 4 3 86 6 OP

141 Burch Stefan 1994 Sempach SG E 2 4 3 86 6 OP

142 Jans Robert 1950 Ebikon Pist.sektion SV 6 2 0 85 7 KK OP

143 Agola Claudio 1960 Sumiswald RC V 3 3 2 85 12 OP

144 Schafroth Roland 1956 Hindelbank Revolverschützen V 3 2 2 85 21 RF

145 Siegrist Claude 1962 Emmen FS Pist.klub V 2 4 2 85 13 RF

146 Schlegel Jakob 1959 Liechtenstein Pist.schützen V 1 4 4 85 7 OP

147 Achermann Petra 1975 Grosswangen Pist.sektion S 1 4 4 85 7 RF

148 Stamm Jeannine 1994 Luzern FSV E 5 2 2 84 0 RF

149 Longariello Vincenzo 1969 Ebikon Pist.sektion S 4 4 1 84 0 OP

150 Tschudy Hans-Jörg 1948 Zug UOV SV 2 3 3 84 13 KK OP

151 Flückiger Fredi 1946 Meggen Pist.Schützen SV 2 2 4 84 14 OP

152 Felder Hansruedi 1956 Emmen FS Pist.klub V 1 5 2 84 13 OP

153 Uhr Martin 1952 Pfäffikon Pist.schützen SV 1 4 3 84 14 KK OP

154 Zihlmann Klaus 1950 Willisau Pist.schützen SV 0 6 2 84 14 KK OP

155 Hofmann Renè 1968 Bremgarten Pistolensektion S 0 6 2 84 14 OP

156 Amstein Rolf 1960 Meggen Pist.Schützen V 2 2 4 83 13 OP

157 Lisibach Monika 1974 Weggis PC S 1 3 4 83 14 OP

158 Krauer Josef 1949 Muri SSVM SV 0 7 0 83 20 RF

159 Achermann Alois 1968 Grosswangen Pist.sektion S 0 5 4 83 6 OP
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160 Bucher Patrick 1980 Emmen FS Pist.klub E 2 3 2 82 19 RF

161 Romero Mario 1971 Willisau Pist.schützen S 0 5 2 82 21 OP

162 Plant Manuel 1985 Emmen FS Pist.klub E 0 3 6 82 7 OP

163 Felber Rolf 1946 Willisau Pist.schützen SV 1 4 2 81 19 RF

164 Mazza Domenico 1964 Neuenhof Sch.gesellschaft S 1 3 3 81 20 OP

165 Wenger Christian 1988 Interlaken  u Umgebung E 1 3 3 81 20 OP

166 Meier Roman 1950 Schüpfheim - Flühli PS SV 1 2 4 81 21 RF

167 Kersten Alexander 1985 Weggis PC E 0 4 3 81 21 OP

168 Schmid Stefanie 1999 Malters Pist.klub E 2 5 1 80 7 RF

169 Burch Franziska 1965 Sempach SG S 2 4 3 80 0 OP

170 Widmer Reto 1977 Willisau Pist.schützen S 1 3 2 80 27 OP

171 Dillier Fabian 1986 Emmen FS Pist.klub E 1 3 3 79 18 OP

172 Thali Joe 1953 Emmen FS Pist.klub V 0 4 3 79 19 RF

173 Lühti Peter 1944 Emmen FS Pist.klub SV 3 1 1 78 31 OP

174 Schmid Eva 1971 Sursee Pist.schützen S 2 1 2 78 33 OP

175 Bürkli Ruedi 1960 Meggen Pist.Schützen V 1 1 5 78 19 RF

176 Huggel Janis 2000 Bremgarten Pistolensektion E 2 2 4 76 6 OP

177 Cabelduc Boris 1964 Emmen FS Pist.klub S 2 1 2 76 31 OP

178 Suter Elvira 1994 Meggen Pist.Schützen E 1 4 1 76 22 OP

179 Glaus Markus 1984 Interlaken  u Umgebung E 0 2 4 74 24 OP

180 Krummenacher Thomas 1985 Hergiswil Pist.sektion E 3 3 2 73 0 OP

181 Achermann Josef 1955 Willisau Pist.schützen V 2 2 2 72 18 OP

182 Sigel Walter 1967 Schwyz UOV S 2 2 1 72 26 OP

183 Russo Alfonso 1946 Bremgarten Pistolensektion S 0 2 3 70 28 OP

184 Devonas Agelo 1982 Grosswangen Pist.sektion E 2 2 3 68 6 OP

185 Scheurer Hans 1944 Emmen FS Pist.klub SV 3 2 0 67 19 OP

186 Häsler Jan 1994 Interlaken  u Umgebung E 1 3 1 65 20 OP

187 Rigert Tim 1999 Ebikon Pist.sektion E 2 1 1 63 26 OP

188 Merz Ursus 1941 Reinach AG Pist.sektion SV 0 2 3 55 13 OP

189 Gisler Edi 1932 Sarnen Pist.sektion SV 2 0 1 53 25 RF

190 Frutiger Fritz 1947 Regensdorf PS v. Furttal SV 1 1 1 53 26 OP

191 Desando Luigi 1965 Bremgarten Pistolensektion S 1 0 1 31 13 OP
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1 Schörg Peter 1951 Oberntfelden PS SV 8 5 2 141 0 KK RF

2 Burri Ruedi 1947 Oberntfelden PS SV 7 7 1 141 0 KK RF

3 Sandmeier Ueli 1946 Kriens Sch.gesellsch. SV 8 4 3 140 0 KK RF

4 Bachmann Herbert 1947 Luzern FSV SV 7 5 1 137 14 KK RF

5 Schmitt René 1950 Emmen FS Pist.klub SV 5 7 3 137 0 KK RF

6 Larcher Alois 1957 Kölliken Pist.schützen V 4 7 4 135 0 KK RF

7 Umiker Hanspeter 150 Oberntfelden PS SV 4 7 3 134 7 KK RF

8 Kunz Niklaus 1945 Luzern Sch.gesellsch. SV 4 7 2 133 14 KK RF

9 Thut Hansueli 1945 Fahrwangen PC SV 2 7 6 131 0 KK RF

10 Aerni Edgar 1938 Sarnen Pist.sektion EV 4 2 6 127 21 0 RF

11 Bürer Walter 1943 Sarnen Pist.sektion EV 2 7 3 127 20 0 RF

12 Umiker Verena 1948 Oberntfelden PS SV 2 6 4 125 19 0 RF

13 Fischer Andreas 1958 Fahrwangen PC V 0 7 5 123 20 0 RF

14 Toporitschnig Christine 1952 Emmen FS Pist.klub SV 4 4 1 119 35 0 RF
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